Number FC#6779		Amended Citation – Fine amount reduced by 35% to \$3,412.50 Report date on April 30, 2018. Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 135C.43A April 6, 2018				
Facility name Accura Healthc Knoxville	are of		Survey dates: Feb. 26 – 28 and March 1, 2018			
Facility address 606 N 7 th St.						
City Bloomfield, Iowa 52537		JM				
Rule or Code Section		Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amo		Correction Date
58.28(3)e	481—58.28(135C) Safety. The licensee of a nursing facility shall be responsible for the provision and maintenance of a safe environment for residents and personnel. (III)			\$52	250	Upon Receipt
	58.28(3) Resident safety					
	e. Each resident shall receive adequate supervision to protect against hazards from self, others, or elements in the environment. (I, II, III)					
	DESCRIPTION	:				
	facility failed to against hazards environment, ar interventions to	rvation, record review and interview, the provide adequate supervision to protect s from self, others or elements in the ad also failed to consistently develop prevent an injury for 1 of 3 residents alls (Resident #43). The facility reported residents.				
	Findings:					
	assessment too diagnoses that with cognitive fu history of transic MDS document assistance of 1 dressing, toilet	the MDS (Minimum Data Set) of dated 11/4/17, Resident #43 had included weakness, symptoms and signs unctions and awareness, and personal ent ischemic attacks (mini-strokes). The ed the resident required extensive staff for bed mobility, transfers, walking, use, personal hygiene, and bathing, and ent as not steady and only able to				

If, within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the citation, you: (1) do not request a formal hearing or; (2) withdraw your request for formal hearing; and (3) pay the penalty, the assessed penalty will be reduced by thirty–five percent (35%) pursuant to lowa Code section 135C.43A (2015).

Number FC#6779		Amended Citation – Fine amount reduced by 35% to \$3,412.50 on April 30, 2018. Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 135C.43A Report date April 6, 2018					
Facility name Accura Healthc Knoxville	are of		-	Survey dates: Feb. 26 – 28 and March 1, 2018			
Facility address 606 N 7 th St.							
City Bloomfield, Iowa 52537		JM					
Rule or Code Section		Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amour	nt	Correction Date	
	seated to standi moving on and of the bed and charesident had 2 far assessment and Interview for Me indicated a mod During an obser resident lay in boconnected wirely resident's bed with beside the bed. The resident's 1 resident's 1 resident's score indicating a high Facility Quality Areports) for the rethe following: a. On 1/13/17, the following: a. On 1/18/17, affound the resident stand sustained as b. On 1/18/17, affound the resident stand. On 8/3/17, the on the floor. e. On 10/10/17, bed to toilet and down on one knill assessment and characteristics.	Assurance Monitoring Tools (incident resident during the survey year revealed the resident went to the bathroom by the foot of the bed, landed on his back, in abrasion to the back. In a CNA (Certified Nursing Assistant) and on the floor in front of the recliner. In the staff found the resident on the floor in the resident slid out of his recliner and safe, the resident transferred himself from the on the way back from the toilet went					

If, within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the citation, you: (1) do not request a formal hearing or; (2) withdraw your request for formal hearing; and (3) pay the penalty, the assessed penalty will be reduced by thirty–five percent (35%) pursuant to lowa Code section 135C.43A (2015).

Page	2	of	7
------	---	----	---

		Amended Citation – Fine amount reduced by 35% to \$3,412.50 Report date on April 30, 2018. Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 135C.43A April 6, 2018				
Facility name Accura Healthcare of Knoxville		Survey dates: Feb. 26 – 28 and March 1, 2018				
Facility address 606 N 7 th St.						
City Bloomfield, Iowa 52537		JM				
Rule or Code Section	,	Nature of Violation	Class		e ount	Correction Date
	h. On 1/15/18, a floor. The reside The facility sent pain.	the resident transferred himself and fe a CNA found the resident lying on the ent had turned off the personal alarm. the resident to the hospital due to hip a.m. nursing note documented the	ell.			
	resident continued to attempt self transfers after many reminders to wait for staff assistance.					
	A 12/30/17 1:28 p.m. nursing note documented the resident continued to attempt self transfers after many attempts to educate; the personal alarm in place and functioning.					
		m. nursing note documented the ted to transfer himself prior to supper.				
	resident was no and transfers ar	a.m. nursing note documented the ncompliant with assistance with walking shut off the alarm and/or placed it in to muffle the sound so staff couldn't he				
		a.m. nursing note documented the ed to attempt self-transfers and shut of .	f			
		m. nursing note documented the ed to self-transfer and hid or turned off				
		o.m. nursing note documented the ed to self transfer and hid or shut off the	e			

If, within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the citation, you: (1) do not request a formal hearing or; (2) withdraw your request for formal hearing; and (3) pay the penalty, the assessed penalty will be reduced by thirty–five percent (35%) pursuant to lowa Code section 135C.43A (2015).

Page	3	of	7
------	---	----	---

Number FC#6779		Amended Citation – Fine amount reduced by 35% to \$3,412.50 on April 30, 2018. Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 135C.43A Report date April 6, 2018					
Facility name Accura Healtho Knoxville	are of	Survey dates: Feb. 26 – 28 and March 1, 2018					6 – 28 and
Facility address 606 N 7 th St.							
City Bloomfield, Iowa 52537		JM					
Rule or Code Section		Nature of Violation		Class	Fine Amo		Correction Date
		tal report documented the thip fracture after a fall.	resident				
	resident admitte	a.m. nursing note documed to the hospital on 1/15/1 had surgery on 1/16/18.					
	A 1/19/18 12:20 p.m. nursing note documented the resident readmitted to the facility to a room closer to the nurse's station.						
		The resident's care plan included the following entries/interventions:					
	socks at night. b. 11/16/16 Kee c. 10/10/17 Phy evaluation/treatr	courage the resident to we ep call light in reach and re rsical therapy/Occupationa ment. alarm box out of reach.	emind to use.				
	intervention initial 1/4/18 and the re Nursing notes d	ed documentation of an ad ated completed between the esident's fall with fracture of uring this period revealed se resident continued to turn	ne dates of on 1/15/18. staff				
	readmission dat	y dated 1/19/18 (the reside e) listed the following inter ed, and cordless pressure	ventions: a				
	directed staff for would review the intervention into	dated policy "Falls Manage residents at risk for falls, to resident's condition, put a place, and update the car ted staff to monitor the car	the nurse an appropriate e plan. The				

If, within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the citation, you: (1) do not request a formal hearing or; (2) withdraw your request for formal hearing; and (3) pay the penalty, the assessed penalty will be reduced by thirty–five percent (35%) pursuant to lowa Code section 135C.43A (2015).

Page 4 of	7
-----------	---

Number FC#6779		Amended Citation – Fine amount reduced by 35% to \$3,412.50 Report date on April 30, 2018. Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 135C.43A April 6, 2018				
Facility name Accura Healthcare of Knoxville			Survey dates: Feb. 26 – 28 and March 1, 2018			
Facility address 606 N 7 th St.						
City Bloomfield, Iowa 52537		JM				
Rule or Code Section	,	Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amo		Correction Date
		ctiveness of interventions, and make med necessary or when reviewed and				
	CNA stated on t up and down an to the incident. In the resident lyin toward the bath turned off and the Staff C stated shathroom because reported it didn't resident could g	iew on 2/27/18 at 12:44 p.m., Staff C he night the resident fell, he tried to get d the alarm sounded multiple times prior When she completed rounds she saw g on the floor with his feet pointing room. The resident's alarm had been he resident told Staff C he shut it off. he thought he had already been to the use of the way he was positioned, and a matter where one placed the alarm, the et to it. She stated the resident currently nich was wireless and couldn't be				
	CNA stated the	iew on 2/27/18 at 1:27 p.m., Staff D resident currently used a wireless alarm ne resident knew how to turn off the old				
	(Director of Nurs the alarm was u went to the bath	iew on 2/27/18 at 2:28 p.m., the DON sing) stated staff should have made sure nder the bed. She reported the resident room and fell on the way back to bed; d a low bed and a fall mat after the ed a fracture.				
	(Licensed Practifall, one of the the floor. When on his left side. on the bedside the	iew on 2/27/18 at 2:39 p.m., Staff A LPN ical Nurse) reported on the night of the CNAs alerted her the resident was on she entered the room, the resident lay She stated the alarm was within reach table and Resident #43 could have to and reported if it was placed under the				

If, within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the citation, you: (1) do not request a formal hearing or; (2) withdraw your request for formal hearing; and (3) pay the penalty, the assessed penalty will be reduced by thirty–five percent (35%) pursuant to lowa Code section 135C.43A (2015).

Page 5 of 7

Number FC#6779		Amended Citation – Fine amount reduced by 35% to \$3,412.50 Report date on April 30, 2018. Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 135C.43A April 6, 2018					
Facility name Accura Healthcare of Knoxville			Survey dates: Feb. 26 – 28 and March 1, 2018				
Facility address 606 N 7 th St.							
City Bloomfield, low 52537	a	JM					
Rule or Code Section		Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amo		Correction Date	
	resident told her she had seen hi	ot have reached it. She reported the he turned off the alarm and reported m do this in the past. She stated after ed an ambulance for the resident.					
	During an interview on 2/28/18 at 1:06 p.m., the ADON (Assistant Director of Nursing) reported if a care plan intervention was ineffective they would attempt something else. She stated the resident was able to turn off his alarm and added staff should have made sure it was out of his reach.						
	Coordinator state would try to come she did not see	iew on 2/28/18 at 1:42 p.m., the MDS and if an intervention didn't work, they be up with something else. She verified another intervention added to the care tervention of placing the alarm out of the .					
	FACILITY RES	PONSE:					

If, within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the citation, you: (1) do not request a formal hearing or; (2) withdraw your request for formal hearing; and (3) pay the penalty, the assessed penalty will be reduced by thirty–five percent (35%) pursuant to lowa Code section 135C.43A (2015).

Page	6 (of 7	7
------	-----	------	---

Number FC#6779	Amended Citation – Fine amount on April 30, 2018. Pursuant to Iow	Amended Citation – Fine amount reduced by 35% to \$3,412.50 Report date on April 30, 2018. Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 135C.43A April 6, 2018						
Facility name Accura Healthcare Knoxville	of	Survey dates: Feb. 26 – 28 and March 1, 2018						
Facility address 606 N 7 th St.								
City Bloomfield, Iowa 52537	JM							
Rule or Code Section	Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amount	Correction Date				

If, within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the citation, you: (1) do not request a formal hearing or; (2) withdraw
your request for formal hearing; and (3) pay the penalty, the assessed penalty will be reduced by thirty-five
percent (35%) pursuant to Iowa Code section 135C.43A (2015).

	Pa	q	ıе	7	of	7
--	----	---	----	---	----	---